
TARTU SISEMEISTRIVÕISTLUSED KERGEJÕUSTIKUS 
29. jaanuar 2008. 

 
Naised 60 m jooks 
1 8,14 Julia Krasnova 17.11.80 TÜASK 
2 8,21 Merilin Hallik 14.01.86 TÜASK 
3 8,44 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Tartu Kalev 
4 8,51 Triin Ott 13.10.90 TÜASK 
5 8,53 Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 
 DNS Mirjam Liimask 25.10.83 TÜASK 
 DNS Anu Öpik 05.07.75 Kurtide SÜ 
 DNS Heliis Liiv 14.10.90 TÜASK 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 7,84 Mirjam Liimask 25.10.83 TÜASK 
2 8,20 Merilin Hallik 14.01.86 TÜASK 
3 8,25 Julia Krasnova 17.11.80 TÜASK 
4 8,48 Triin Ott 13.10.90 TÜASK 
5 8,50 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Tartu Kalev 
6 8,56 Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 
7 8,82 Anu Öpik 05.07.75 Kurtide SÜ 
8 9,47 Heliis Liiv 14.10.90 TÜASK 
v.a 8,04 Zanna Vladimirova 04.08.82 PSK Narvic 
 
60 m tõkkejooks 
1 8,45 Mirjam Liimask 25.10.83 TÜASK 
2 8,59 Kadri Viigipuu 04.02.82 TÜASK 
3 8,69 Jaanika Meriküll 24.06.78 TÜASK 
4 9,06 Kaia Utsal 10.02.87 TÜASK 
5 9,14 Julia Krasnova 17.11.80 TÜASK 
 
400 m jooks 
1 1.01.21 Margit Miller 07.07.84 Sportkeskus.ee 
2 1.07,95 Kertu  Rauk 10.10.88 TÜASK 
3 1.13,91 Erge Viiklaid 26.03.68 KEVEK 
 
800 m jooks 
1 2.35,6 Killu Kaasik       92 ? 
 DNF Triinu Rauk 10.10.88 TÜASK 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1 1.84 Anna Iljuštšenko 12.10.85 TÜASK 
2 1.55 Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 Tartu Kalev 
3 1.50 Diana Suumann 05.07.92 Tartu Kalev 
4 1.45 Anneli Ojastu 26.02.88 Kurtide SÜ 
 
Teivashüpe 
1 3.00 Tiina Tikk 29.11.90 Tartu Kalev 
2 3.00 Ulla Männi 13.01.90 Tartu Kalev 
3 2.70 Kristi Kõivik 28.02.88 EMÜ SK 
 
Kaugushüpe 
1 6.22 Sirkka-Liisa Kivine 22.08.77 TÜASK 
2 5.53 Liina Utsal 05.10.85 TÜASK 
3 5.50 Jaanika Meriküll 24.06.78 TÜASK 
4 5.41 Helen Hunt 03.02.87 TÜASK 
5 5.25 Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜASK 
6 5.23 Anna Makarova 09.03.86 TÜASK 
7 5.05 Malve Marjak 02.10.89 TÜASK 
8 4.98 Linda Pajo 21.05.86 TÜASK 



9 4.89 Kaisa-Triin Karu 16.08.92 TÜASK 
10 4.85 Triin Ott 13.10.90 TÜASK 
11 4.76 Kerli Luik 24.02.90 Tartu Kalev 
12 4.61 Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 
13 4.42 Marleen-Heleen Puhke 15.07.93 Tartu Kalev 
14 4.19 Kristina Laansoo 03.07.86 EMÜ SK 
 
Kolmikhüpe 
1 10.61 Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 
 
Kuulitõuge 
1 12.37 Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 
2 11.27 Rahel Kallau 29.03.66 KEVEK 
3 11.16 Merilin Hallik 14.01.86 TÜASK 
4 11.07 Elena Kuznetsova 02.08.84 TÜASK 
5 9.45 Kai Soonberg 29-06.87 Tartu Kalev 
6 9.37 Karmen Kalk 26.02.85 ÜGSK 
 
Mehed 60 m jooks 
1 7,10 Andres Saaremõts 23.03.90 TÜASK 
2 7,18 Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ 
3 7,27 Taavi Tohvri 19.04.87 Tartu Kalev 
4 7,29 Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.88 TÜASK 
5 7,37 Aarne Nirk 08.05.87 Tartu Kalev 
6 7,42 Allar Staskevits 09.03.88 KJK Sakala 
7 7,57 Virgo Õitspuu 16.08.73 KJK Sakala 
 DNS Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Tartu Kalev 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 7,16 Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ 
2 7,21 Andres Saaremõts 23.03.90 TÜASK 
3 7,22 Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.88 TÜASK 
4 7,28 Taavi Tohvri 19.04.87 Tartu Kalev 
5 7,30 Aarne Nirk 08.05.87 Tartu Kalev 
6 7,39 Allar Staskevits 09.09.88 KJK Sakala 
7 7,49 Virgo Õitspuu 16.08.73 KJK Sakala 
8 7,50 Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Tartu Kalev 
9 7,56 Sten Veelak 04.02.88 EMÜ SK 
10 7,56 Riho Terase 15.04.90 TÜASK 
11 7,62 Rauno Laumets 90 Tartu Kalev 
12 7,65 Artur Liiv 25.05.89 Tartu Kalev 
13 7,72 Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Lähte ÜG 
14 7,75 Rasmus Mägi 04.05.92 TÜASK 
 7,75 Even Aruoja 03.01.91 TÜASK 
16 7,76 Andres Puusaar 25.11.88 Tartu Kalev 
17 7,79 Ranno Koorep 24.01.90 TÜASK 
18 7,96 Jaan Kristjan Unt 23.02.90 TÜASK 
19 8,02 Jako Arula 24.11.89 TÜASK 
20 8,03 Peedu Lohur 12.01.89 Tartu Valla SK 
21 8,07 Andero Kurm 30.12.73 TÜASK 
22 8,31 Eero-Margo Neeme 02.06.74 TÜASK 
 DQ Ahto Kree 31.05.85 KJK Sakala 
 DQ Priit  Kärner 28.04.85 TÜ 
 
60 mtj. 
1 8,41 Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.88 TÜASK 
2 8,59 Lauri Linntamm 30.07.88 VIKE 
3 8,63 Allar Staskevits 09.09.88 KJK Sakala 
4 8,94 Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Tartu Kalev 
 
 



400 m jooks 
1 52,33 Rauno Laumets 90 Tartu Kalev 
2 52,70 Roman Kohtov 07.05.83 TÜASK 
3 52.82 Allar Lamp 91 Tartu Kalev 
4 53,48 Indrek Reinsoo 11.08.86 Sportkeskus.ee 
5 53,50 Madis Sulg 01.08.90 TÜASK 
6 53,91 Reigo Jörsi 21.07.86 TÜASK 
7 54,24 Virgo Õitspuu 16.08.73 KJK Sakala 
8 55,08 Artjom Petuhhov 25.07.88 TÜASK 
9 54,82 Risto Võsaste 06.09.91 TÜASK 
10 55,91 Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Lähte ÜG 
 
1500 m jooks 
1 4.12,71 Margus Koor 25.05.79 KJK Lõunalõvi 
2 4.14,27 Ergo Leibak 08.12.84 TÜASK 
3 4.15,18 Tõnis Juulik 04.12.86 KJK Saare 
4 4.18,35 Ivar Ivanov 09.08.84 KJK Lõunalõvi 
5 4.36,46 Kaur Kivistik 91 Tartu Kalev 
6 4.42,30 Martin Klasen 13.03.90 Sportkeskus.ee 
7 4.54,90 Sven Maschorov 06.03.66 SK Rand ja Tuulberg 
8 4.55,51 Toomas Klasen 20.10.64 Sportkeskus.ee 
 
Kaugushüpe 
1 6.48 Priit Päkko 10.06.84 TÜASK 
2 6.29 Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ 
3 6.24 Sander Pukk 02.12.84 TÜASK 
4 6.21 Ergo Kukke 16.07.87 TÜASK 
5 6.20 Andres Saaremõts 23.03.90 TÜASK 
6 6.01 Rasmus Mägi 04.05.92 TÜASK 
7 5.86 Sten Veelak 04.02.88 EMÜ SK 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1 1.85 Toomas Sarv 12.03.85 TÜASK 
2 1.85 Kristjan Siim 11.12.81 –  
3 1.80 Edgar Niglas 26.06.86 TÜ 
4 1.80 Toomas Halliste 17.04.84 TÜASK 
 NH Gaspar Epro 02.09.87 TÜASK 
 
Teivashüpe 
 NH Veiko Kriisk 16.01.89 TÜASK 
 NH Meelis Kosk 25.06.85 TÜASK 
 
Kuulitõuge 
1 14.20 Kaupo Valb 21.04.87 TÜASK 
2 13.89 Rene Oruman 07.01.84 TÜASK 
3 13.80 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.82 KJK Lõunalõvi 
4 12.81 Toomas Sarv 12.03.85 TÜASK 
5 12.25 Priit Päkko 10.06.84 TÜASK 
6 11.98 Toomas Halliste 17.04.84 TÜASK 
7  8.37 Priit Jõgi 06.11.57 ind. 
 
Peakohtunik Jaan Pärn   


